
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041207-2025 

Tender

Dementia Friendly Strategy

Knowsley Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041207
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0561ed 
Published 18 July 2025, 10:24am

Scope 

Reference

14928 / DN782586

Description

To research and develop a dementia friendly strategy for Knowsley on behalf of the
Health and Wellbeing Board.

Total value (estimated)

£40,000 excluding VAT

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041207-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041207-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 1 February 2026

Possible extension to 1 May 2026

8 months, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

3 month extension possible if needed to complete work

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80500000 - Training services

85300000 - Social work and related services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London



Page 3 to 5

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

15 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

15 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.thechest.co.uk

https://www.thechest.co.uk


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Award criteria information provided in tender documents submitted via the chest

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Knowsley Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXQQ-8436-NWPV

Municipal Building, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9YU



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk

Region: UKD71 - East Merseyside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Knowsley Council


		2026-02-24T00:36:24+0000
	TCPDF




